RI

Form PTO-1595 (modified)

|--|--|

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD. 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Jap	k Office	
0.715 (10. 0031 002)	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	~ #	
Koji SAITO	TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.	OT .	
Kouichi MISUMI	150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Jap	)aro	
Kouichi MISUMI Toshiki OKUI Hiroshi KOMANO	igstyle igstyle	25 2	
Hiroshi KOMANO		P	
-		155	
		10	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑	I No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other			
- Oulei			
Execution Date: April 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	101147984		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	opplication, the execution tate of the application is: April 19, 2002		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
71. Talem reppleation really	<i>B.</i> Tatom 10.(5)		
A 1122 11			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection	on	
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	1	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	19-4880		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	.)	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of the	
original document.	<i>l</i>		
Xnii X / // Mm / 18/9	May 20, 2002		
	. No. 21,092 Date		
Treatment or of recognization	1		
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 rded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks		
	Box Assignment		
$W_{\epsilon}$	ashington D.C. 20231		

05/23/2002 AMMED1 00000171 10147984 01 FC:581

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Koji SAITO, Kouichi MISUMI, Toshiki OKUI and Hirosh	i KOMANO
here	eby sells, assigns and transfers to	
	TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.	
	of 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kana	agawa, Japan
	reinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the erest in and to:	e entire right, title, and
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled NEGATIVE PHOTORESIST COMPOSITIONS FOR THE FORMATION C	OF THICK FILMS, PHOTORESIS
	FILMS AND METHODS OF FORMING BUMPS USING THE SAME	
	which was executed by the undersigned on the dates indi	cated below
	or was filed on	and accorded Serial No.
	(hereinafter called the Applicatio	n) ;
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described	l in the Application;
(iii)	) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be gr (hereinafter called Patent);	anted on the Application
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexa extensions of the Application or Patent; and	minations, reissues, or
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Property.	Protection of Industrial
_	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys agreent application are authorized to insert in this instrument to the said application.	<u>-</u>
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	d to issue any and all of
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge d Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continu	to but at the expense of
pate reex	ent applications; execute all additional assignments and oxamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requerter and maintain appropriate patent protection.	ing, substitute, or reissue other writings, including
pate reex secu	examination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requ	ing, substitute, or reissue other writings, including
pate reex secu INVI	examination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requestre and maintain appropriate patent protection.	ing, substitute, or reissue other writings, including nested by the Assignee to
pate reex secu INVI (Ko	examination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requestre and maintain appropriate patent protection.  VENTOR(S):	ing, substitute, or reissue other writings, including lested by the Assignee to DATE
pate reex secu INVI (Ko	examination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requerture and maintain appropriate patent protection.  VENTOR(S):  Oji SAITO) KOJU SAITO	ing, substitute, or reissue other writings, including nested by the Assignee to  DATE  April 19, 2002

**RECORDED: 05/20/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012915 FRAME: 0292